COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF THE	
PROPOSED POLE ATTACHMENT TARIFFS OF)	CASE NO.
INVESTOR OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES)	2022-00105

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.'S RESPONSE TO KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY'S MOTION TO STRIKE TESTIMONY OF PATRICIA D. KRAVTIN

In response to Kentucky Power Company's June 20, 2022, Motion to Strike Testimony of Patricia D. Kravtin (the Motion), Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc., (Duke Energy Kentucky or the Company) states as follows: Duke Energy Kentucky supports the Motion and concurs with the reasoning given in the Motion.

Respectfully submitted,

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.

/s/Larisa M. Vaysman

Rocco O. D'Ascenzo (92796) Deputy General Counsel Larisa M. Vaysman (98944) Senior Counsel Duke Energy Business Services LLC 139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Phone: (513) 287-4320

Fax: (513) 287-4385

rocco.d'ascenzo@duke-energy.com larisa.vaysman@duke-energy.com Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on June 21^{st} , 2022; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

/s/Larisa M. Vaysman
Larisa M.Vaysman